TEMEX
TE
M
EX
 re
se
rv
es

mm inch mm inch
Length 3.09 0.122 3.30 0.130
± 0.2 ± 0.008 ± 0.2 ± 0.008
Width 1.52 0.060 2.54 0.100
± 0.2 ± 0.008 ± 0.2 ± 0.008
Thickness 0.63 0.025 0.63 0.025
± 0.13 ± 0.005 ± 0.13 ± 0.005
Endband 0.13 min. 0.005 min. 0.13 min. 0.005 min.
Space
0.10 min. 0.004 min. 0.10 min. 0.004 min.
“x”&”y”
LASER-TRIM® RANGE 1206 & 1210 sizes
Dimensions
Notes: 1 - The temperature coefficient is 0 ± 30 ppm for all types.
2 - Pre-trim minimum capacitance has a standard tolerance of: + 25 % / - 0 %.
500L18C2R0XG 1206 2.0 pF 2.0 - 0.5 pF 600 100
500L18L4R0XG 1206 4.0 pF 4.0 - 0.8 pF 350 50
500L18L6R5XG 1206 6.5 pF 6.5 - 1.2 pF 300 40
500L41C2R5XG 1210 2.5 pF 2.5 - 0.5 pF 600 125
500L41C4R5XG 1210 4.5 pF 4.5 - 1.0 pF 400 75
500L41L120XG 1210 12 pF 12.0 - 2.5 pF 200 25
500L41N210XG 1210 21 pF 21.0 - 3.0 pF 90 ....
TEMEX
TE
M
EX

L18 & L41: as per table for
standard items.
How to order?
500 L41 N 210 X G *
Tape Tape Reel
code type size
E embossed 7”
U embossed 13”
T paper 7”
R paper 13”
Pre-trim capacitance:
1st two digits are significant
third digit denotes number
of zeros; R is decimal point
ex: 2R0 = 2.0 pF
210 = 21 pF
Initial capaci-
tance tol-
erance is:
+25 % -0 %
Standard
voltage:
500 = 50V
Termination
(Gold over
nickel barrier)
Case
size:
L41 = 1210
L18 = 1206
L15 = 0805
L14 = 0603